

Order Below Exh. 8 IN R.C.S. No. 58/2025

(Nanda Sandip Latkar

V/s

Parubai Balu Kubdage)

CNR NO MHSN12000443-2025

The plaintiffs has filed the suit for partition and perpetual injunction. By this application plaintiff is claiming to direct defendants to restrained from selling or transferring the suit property by any of the mode during the pendency of suit. The defendant No. 1 has transferred all the share of plaintiff in favour of defendant No. 4. Therefore, defendant No. 1 and 4 be restrained from transferring the suit property. Hence I proceed to pass following order;

<u>ORDER</u>	
(1)	The application vide Exh. 8 is allowed.
2)	defendant No. 1 and 4 are directed to maintain status-quo in respect of selling or transferring the suit property by any of the mode till next date.
(Dictated & pronounced in open court)	

Palus.
Date - 27/05/2025

(I. A. Y. A. Khan)
Jt.Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Palus

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F file are same, word to word, as per the original.

Name of Stenographer : Mrs. Jyoti A. Salunkhe
Stenographer Grade III

Court : Jt. C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Palus

Date : 27/05/2025

Signed by P. O. on : 27/05/2025

Uploaded on : 28/05/2025