

ORDER BELOW EXH. 9 IN R.C.S.NO. 58/2025

Perused record. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff present before the court. Defendant and his counsel are absent though called repeatedly. From the perusal of record it appears that, my Ld. Predecessor by passing order below Exhibit 8 granted status quo in respect of suit property till today, therefore considering the same and in interest of justice, order passed below Exh.8 is hereby continued till next date.

Parties to take note of this order.

Palus.
Date:- 09.06.2025

(M.A.M.J. Shaikh)
Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Palus.