

ORDER BELOW EXH.14 IN R.C.S.NO. 58/2025

Perused record. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff absent though called repeatedly. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 4 present before the court. The Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1 and 4 advanced his arguments so also he has filed his written argument vide Exh.27, therefore plaintiff is directed advanced his arguments if any on or before next date, failing which the present application be decided on merit.

Parties to take note of this order.

Palus.
Date:- 17.01.2026

sd/-
(M.A.M.J. Shaikh)
Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Palus.