

ORDER BELOW EXH.30 IN R.C.S.NO. 58/2025

Perused application. Heard Ld. Counsel for plaintiff and defendant no.1 and 4. The present application filed by the plaintiff for extension of order passed below Exh.8. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1 and 4 orally submitted that, the suit is not maintainable in view of provision of Order 7 Rule 11 of C.P.C. It is matter matter on record the defendant no.1 and 4 have advanced his written argument, below Exh.14 and same is kept for necessary in accordance with law. As already on dated 27.05.2025 order of status-quo is passed in respect of suit property, therefore considering the same and in the interest of justice same is continued till next date only. The plaintiff is directed submit his argument if any at Exh.5 without fail on next date, failing which the order passed below Exh.8 dated 27.05.2025 be vacated.

Parties to take note of this order.

Palus.
Date:- 17.01.2026

sd/-
(M.A.M.J. Shaikh)
Civil Judge Jr.Dn., Palus.